
Jim Staton, Senior Vice President
Chief Business Development Officer
219.730.7873
JStaton@iedc.in.gov

Jessica Tower, Director
Attractions + Defense
317.552.9244
JTower@iedc.in.gov

Sarah Salisbury, Manager
Site Selection
812.569.9171
SSalisbury@iedc.in.gov

J. Brock Herr, Vice President  
+ Counsel
317.503.6631
BHerr@iedc.in.gov

Renia Colbert, Director 
Business Development Operations
317.690.7157
RColbert@iedc.in.gov

Alicia Franklin, Manager
Business Development Operations
317.499.3405
AFranklin@iedc.in.gov

Andrea Richter-Garry, Vice President     
International Engagement
317.766.0534
ARichter@iedc.in.gov

Jillian Turner, Director
International Programs
317.766.1377
JTurner1@iedc.in.gov

Randy Klopp, Manager
Research
317.430.1123
RKlopp@iedc.in.gov

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT REGIONS

IEDC—China 
Ms. Weilin Long, Director, China
+86.17365396923
WLong@InvestIndiana.com
Huarun Building, A-728
1366 Qianjiang Road 
Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310016

IEDC EUROPE—Germany
Jan Wiedemann, Director, Europe
+49.170.57454.37
JWiedemann@investindiana.com
Potsdamer Platz 1
10785 Berlin, Germany

IEDC EUROPE—Italy
Sabrina Riccardi, Manager, Italy
+39.349.119.5565
SRiccardi@investindiana.com
Via Roberto Lepetit 8/10
20124 Milan, Italy

IEDC EUROPE—UK + Ireland
Stephen Bridges, Director, 
UK/Ireland
+44(0)7485.062792
SBridges@investindiana.com

IEDC—Israel
Elad Schnarch, Director, Israel
+972.54.802.6029
eschnarch@iedc.in.gov

IEDC—Japan
Paul Roland, Director, Japan
+81.3.6228.6701
PRoland@investindiana.com
BUREX Kyobashi Suite 603
2-7-14 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku
Tokyo Japan 104-0031

IEDC—India
Raju Chinthala, Senior Advisor, India
317.416.7210
RChinthala@iedc.in.gov
1 North Capitol Ave., Ste. 700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

INTERNATIONAL INITIATIVES

CENTRAL REGION
Alex Miller, Director
317.509.6424
AMiller@iedc.in.gov

Rachel Huser, Project Manager
317.741.4937
RHuser@iedc.in.gov

Wesley Brown, Sr. Project Manager
317.752.7046
WBrown@iedc.in.gov

NORTH CENTRAL REGION
David Behr, Director 
574.288.6834
DBehr@iedc.in.gov 

NORTHEAST REGION
Linda Walczak, Director
260.452.6443
LWalczak@iedc.in.gov

NORTHWEST REGION
Matt Saltanovitz, Director
219.798.0618
MSaltanovitz@iedc.in.gov

SOUTHEAST REGION
Trevor Lane, Director 
812.599.2416
TLane@iedc.in.gov

SOUTHWEST REGION
Susan Vaughn, Director 
812.492.4415
SVaughn@iedc.in.gov

REGIONAL OFFICES



NORTH CENTRAL
209 North Main Street 
Suite 204
South Bend, Indiana 
46601
t 574.288.6834

NORTHEAST
1st Source Center
200 East Main Street
Suite 910
Fort Wayne, IN 46802
t 260.452.6443

SOUTHEAST
1200 West O & M Avenue
Suite 215 
North Vernon, IN 47265
t 812.599.2416

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT REGIONS

NORTHWEST
6100 Southport Rd.

Portage, IN 46368
t 219.798.0618

CENTRAL
1 North Capitol

Suite 700
Indianapolis, IN 46204

t 317.509.6424

SOUTHWEST
318 Main Street 

Suite 400
Evansville, IN 47708

t 812.492.4415 
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